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Report: GAAP Financials
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Current Face Value 91,747,000.00 86,772,000.00
Equity Cost 0.00 0.00
Premium 406,295.74 438,139.63
Discount (39,841.94) (27,421.66)
Cash 0.00 0.00
Cash Payable (4,665,005.01) 0.00
Receivable (excl Int/Div Due) 0.00 0.00

Book Value less Due 87,448,448.79 87,182,717.96

Due and Accrued 273,790.69 280,025.20
Book Value + Accrued 87,722,239.48 87,462,743.17

Net Unrealized Gain/Loss 147,303.13 105,790.49
Market Value + Accrued 87,869,542.61 87,568,533.65

Begin Date 04/01/2015
End Date 04/30/2015

Net Amortization/Accretion Income (47,393.93)

Interest Income 91,930.88
Dividend Income 0.00
Misc Income 0.00

Income Subtotal 91,930.88

Net Realized Gain/Loss 41,024.87
Impairment Loss 0.00

Net Gain/Loss (487.78)

Expense (5,416.67)
Net Income 38,632.50

Transfers In/Out (339,641.46)
Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss 0.00

Begin Date 04/01/2015
End Date 04/30/2015

Net Income 38,632.50

Amortization/Accretion on MS 47,393.93
Change in Accrued on MS 5,352.25
Net Gain/Loss on MS 487.78
Change in Unrealized G/L on CE 0.00

Subtotal 53,233.96

Purchases of MS (5,980,731.98)
Purchased Accrued of MS (38,816.62)
Sales of MS 5,005,098.75
Sold Accrued of MS 27,229.86
Maturities of MS 5,900,000.00

Net Purchases/Sales 4,912,780.01

Transfers of Cash & CE (339,641.46)
Total Change in Cash & CE 4,665,005.01

Beginning Cash & CE (4,665,005.01)
Ending Cash & CE 0.00

Statement of Cash Flows

KC-Treasury

Balance Sheet 03/31/2015 04/30/2015

KC-Treasury

Income Statement

KC-Treasury
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Report: KC Income Detail
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015
Base Currency: USD

Original Lot ID Identifier Ending Current Face Value Description Coupon Final Maturity Effective Maturity Net Transferred Book Value Net Gain/Loss Net Amortization/Accretion Income Other Income Expense Net Income Settle Date
--- CCYUSD 0.00 Cash 0.000 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,416.67) (5,416.67) ---

45983557 3135G0KM4 2,725,000.00 FANNIE MAE 0.500 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 0.00 (657.53) (732.22) 0.00 0.00 (254.33) 02/27/2014
35473727 478160AY0 1,011,000.00 JOHNSON & JOHNSON 2.150 05/15/2016 05/15/2016 0.00 (135.64) (1,188.77) 0.00 0.00 486.97 07/26/2013
36598183 478160AY0 2,000,000.00 JOHNSON & JOHNSON 2.150 05/15/2016 05/15/2016 0.00 (451.36) (2,168.64) 0.00 0.00 963.33 08/20/2013
60350233 912828TX8 3,355,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 0.375 11/15/2015 11/15/2015 0.00 1,937.71 (629.26) 0.00 0.00 2,351.10 11/21/2014
64759397 912828TX8 735,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 0.375 11/15/2015 11/15/2015 0.00 402.45 (115.80) 0.00 0.00 515.07 02/10/2015
57351322 3135G0ES8 75,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (62.19) (41.31) 0.00 0.00 (17.56) 10/01/2014
56059719 3135G0ES8 70,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (57.77) (38.83) 0.00 0.00 (16.39) 09/03/2014
62057269 3135G0ES8 120,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (97.16) (68.44) 0.00 0.00 (28.10) 12/23/2014
50129578 3135G0ES8 40,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (30.37) (24.83) 0.00 0.00 (9.37) 05/16/2014
54019115 3135G0ES8 55,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (46.01) (29.89) 0.00 0.00 (12.88) 07/29/2014
45410359 3135G0ES8 1,000,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (796.70) (583.30) 0.00 0.00 (234.17) 02/13/2014
52116965 3135G0ES8 30,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (24.64) (16.76) 0.00 0.00 (7.03) 06/20/2014
56330287 3135G0ES8 250,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (201.66) (143.34) 0.00 0.00 (58.54) 09/09/2014
58297571 3135G0ES8 30,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.00 (20.11) (21.29) 0.00 0.00 (7.03) 10/15/2014
62488343 912828NV8 3,520,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.00 886.04 (3,103.64) 0.00 0.00 1,369.36 01/02/2015
53327912 912828NV8 1,615,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.00 433.49 (1,450.94) 0.00 0.00 628.27 07/15/2014
53632507 912828NV8 390,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.00 105.27 (350.97) 0.00 0.00 151.72 07/17/2014
54757004 912828NV8 35,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.00 9.47 (31.52) 0.00 0.00 13.62 08/11/2014
61965131 3135G0SB0 5,000,000.00 FANNIE MAE 0.375 12/21/2015 12/21/2015 0.00 2,843.15 (293.15) 0.00 0.00 4,112.50 12/22/2014
54106828 3137EADJ5 65,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 07/28/2017 07/28/2017 0.00 (7,489.14) 353.49 0.00 0.00 (3,212.04) 07/31/2014
60162215 3137EADJ5 500,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 07/28/2017 07/28/2017 0.00 (895.03) (34.97) 0.00 0.00 (513.33) 11/18/2014
68782309 78008SVD5 1,500,000.00 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1.500 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 0.00 (6,649.20) (25.80) 0.00 0.00 (6,550.00) 04/29/2015
58711330 3134G5LS2 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 0.600 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 0.00 (690.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.00 11/17/2014
67474217 3135G0VA8 2,340,000.00 FANNIE MAE 0.500 03/30/2016 03/30/2016 0.00 1,076.48 (297.26) 0.00 0.00 1,754.22 04/01/2015
67468399 3135G0VA8 0.00 FANNIE MAE 0.500 03/30/2016 03/30/2016 0.00 (545.22) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (545.22) 04/01/2015
22442734 3133EAXR4 2,400,000.00 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK 0.450 07/16/2015 07/16/2015 0.00 (206.54) (33.46) 0.00 0.00 660.00 07/20/2012
22399977 3133EAXR4 100,000.00 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK 0.450 07/16/2015 07/16/2015 0.00 (10.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.50 07/20/2012
64759396 31398A4M1 2,863,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.00 1,621.57 (3,425.26) 0.00 0.00 2,073.29 02/10/2015
33212822 31398A4M1 200,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.00 70.46 (196.46) 0.00 0.00 144.83 06/05/2013
34798078 31398A4M1 670,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.00 169.01 (591.11) 0.00 0.00 485.19 07/09/2013
44258052 31398A4M1 18,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.00 7.55 (18.89) 0.00 0.00 13.04 01/21/2014
46699328 31398A4M1 130,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.00 60.25 (142.15) 0.00 0.00 94.14 03/11/2014
61965132 3130A3S88 3,225,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 0.250 12/15/2015 12/15/2015 0.00 453.01 159.75 0.00 0.00 1,284.63 12/22/2014
43059608 3134G4QP6 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 0.750 12/27/2016 12/27/2016 0.00 (4,833.38) 123.38 0.00 0.00 (2,835.00) 12/27/2013
48817676 3135G0BA0 2,850,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2.375 04/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 1,424.38 (4,502.38) 0.00 0.00 2,562.63 04/24/2014
67042584 3135G0BA0 30,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2.375 04/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 16.99 (49.39) 0.00 0.00 26.98 03/23/2015
34559751 31398AU34 5,000,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2.375 07/28/2015 07/28/2015 0.00 (621.31) (8,028.69) 0.00 0.00 1,245.83 07/03/2013
34559752 3137EACT4 5,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 2.500 05/27/2016 05/27/2016 0.00 1,004.90 (7,404.90) 0.00 0.00 4,016.67 07/03/2013
68385735 36962G5C4 1,000,000.00 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP 2.950 05/09/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 (489.85) (740.15) 0.00 0.00 (328.62) 04/20/2015
64006126 3137EADL0 96,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 0.00 366.84 (16.44) 0.00 0.00 430.40 01/29/2015
57204242 3137EADL0 2,300,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 0.00 8,137.22 257.78 0.00 0.00 10,311.67 09/29/2014
68782308 3137EADL0 375,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 0.00 287.55 (10.05) 0.00 0.00 319.16 04/27/2015
68191149 594918AK0 30,000.00 MICROSOFT CORP 2.500 02/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 (22.49) (26.71) 0.00 0.00 (17.95) 04/16/2015
33750701 594918AK0 3,000,000.00 MICROSOFT CORP 2.500 02/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.00 (1,249.42) (4,750.58) 0.00 0.00 250.00 06/20/2013
55613758 3135G0MZ3 3,250,000.00 FANNIE MAE 0.875 08/28/2017 08/28/2017 0.00 4,430.98 476.52 0.00 0.00 7,277.29 08/28/2014
64759398 3137EACM9 622,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.00 237.73 (791.31) 0.00 0.00 353.50 02/10/2015
50394664 3137EACM9 41,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.00 16.73 (53.22) 0.00 0.00 23.30 05/21/2014
50642327 3137EACM9 65,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.00 25.82 (83.67) 0.00 0.00 36.94 05/28/2014
54845579 3137EACM9 60,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.00 21.68 (75.08) 0.00 0.00 34.10 08/13/2014
29624752 3137EACM9 1,150,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.00 253.68 (1,277.18) 0.00 0.00 653.58 03/11/2013
58711327 3134G5M69 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 0.820 04/28/2017 04/28/2017 0.00 570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,620.00 10/28/2014
52500920 3130A2JG2 0.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 1.050 07/14/2017 07/14/2017 0.00 (360.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,273.34 07/14/2014
65996607 3130A4GV8 4,900,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 0.850 03/24/2017 03/24/2017 0.00 1,174.79 99.21 0.00 0.00 4,744.83 03/24/2015
53055133 3134G5BT1 0.00 FREDDIE MAC 0.850 01/24/2017 01/24/2017 0.00 (784.04) 24.04 0.00 0.00 271.81 07/24/2014
68385734 78008SD86 1,000,000.00 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 0.850 03/08/2016 03/08/2016 0.00 (1.68) (118.32) 0.00 0.00 139.72 04/20/2015
59243043 3134G5NM3 2,620,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 0.875 05/18/2017 05/18/2015 0.00 (1,545.80) 0.00 0.00 0.00 364.62 11/18/2014
67474229 912828NL0 2,300,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.875 06/30/2015 06/30/2015 0.00 (176.81) (3,503.91) 0.00 0.00 (106.82) 04/01/2015
67468398 912828NL0 0.00 US TREASURY N/B 1.875 06/30/2015 06/30/2015 0.00 621.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 621.72 04/01/2015
63441346 3137EADH9 21,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 06/29/2017 06/29/2017 0.00 6.66 (4.98) 0.00 0.00 19.18 01/16/2015
52500923 3137EADH9 4,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 06/29/2017 06/29/2017 0.00 593.86 (273.86) 0.00 0.00 3,653.33 06/30/2014
68385736 912828QF0 1,925,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 2.000 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 0.00 (585.32) (1,375.77) 0.00 0.00 (367.52) 04/16/2015
69309041 912828QF0 70,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 2.000 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 0.00 (18.81) (3.28) 0.00 0.00 (18.29) 04/30/2015

--- --- 86,772,000.00 --- --- 06/03/2016 05/12/2016 0.00 (487.78) (47,393.93) 0.00 (5,416.67) 38,632.50 ---

* Weighted By: Ending Base Market Value + Accrued
* Holdings Displayed By: Lot



Table of Contents
Report: KC- BS Classification
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
As of: 04/30/2015
Base Currency: USD

LT
Identifier Description Market Sector S&P Rating Fitch Rating Moodys Rating Coupon Final Maturity Effective Maturity Book Yield Yield Original Cost Book Value Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Base Market Value + Accrued BS Class

3137EADH9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 06/29/2017 06/29/2017 0.708 0.736 21,148.68 21,131.24 (12.59) 100.565 71.17 21,189.82 21,189.82 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.692 0.561 30,487.59 30,313.19 60.91 101.247 190.21 30,564.31 30,564.31 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.510 0.561 30,537.00 30,397.17 (23.07) 101.247 190.21 30,564.31 30,564.31 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.617 0.561 40,750.40 40,463.71 35.09 101.247 253.61 40,752.41 40,752.41 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.710 0.561 55,831.05 55,558.89 126.96 101.247 348.72 56,034.57 56,034.57 LT
3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 07/28/2017 07/28/2017 1.093 0.748 64,822.36 64,866.29 497.71 100.560 167.92 65,531.92 65,531.92 LT
912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 2.000 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 0.270 0.301 71,208.59 71,205.31 (18.81) 101.695 3.80 71,190.30 71,190.30 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.696 0.561 71,035.37 70,725.91 146.99 101.247 443.82 71,316.72 71,316.72 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.701 0.561 76,062.75 75,772.19 163.06 101.247 475.52 76,410.77 76,410.77 LT
3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 0.786 0.717 96,541.44 96,490.04 157.96 100.675 85.33 96,733.33 96,733.33 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.676 0.561 121,575.60 121,281.32 215.08 101.247 760.83 122,257.23 122,257.23 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.674 0.561 253,792.50 252,678.87 438.63 101.247 1,585.07 254,702.57 254,702.57 LT
3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 0.749 0.717 377,253.75 377,243.70 287.55 100.675 333.33 377,864.58 377,864.58 LT
3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 07/28/2017 07/28/2017 0.914 0.748 501,145.00 500,956.16 1,843.84 100.560 1,291.67 504,091.67 504,091.67 LT
3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.375 11/15/2016 11/15/2016 0.662 0.561 1,019,440.00 1,010,899.89 1,570.11 101.247 6,340.28 1,018,810.28 1,018,810.28 LT
36962G5C4 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP Financial AA+ NR A1 2.950 05/09/2016 05/09/2016 0.509 0.562 1,025,600.00 1,024,859.85 (489.85) 102.437 14,094.44 1,038,464.44 1,038,464.44 LT
478160AY0 JOHNSON & JOHNSON Industrial AAA AAA Aaa 2.150 05/15/2016 05/15/2016 0.716 0.446 1,051,156.92 1,025,976.34 2,908.25 101.769 10,022.94 1,038,907.53 1,038,907.53 LT
78008SVD5 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA Financial AA- AA Aa3 1.500 01/16/2018 01/16/2018 1.173 1.340 1,513,050.00 1,513,024.20 (6,649.20) 100.425 6,562.50 1,512,937.50 1,512,937.50 LT
912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 2.000 04/30/2016 04/30/2016 0.266 0.301 1,959,589.84 1,958,214.07 (585.32) 101.695 104.62 1,957,733.37 1,957,733.37 LT
478160AY0 JOHNSON & JOHNSON Industrial AAA AAA Aaa 2.150 05/15/2016 05/15/2016 0.825 0.446 2,071,520.00 2,027,342.45 8,037.55 101.769 19,827.78 2,055,207.78 2,055,207.78 LT
3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 09/29/2017 09/29/2017 1.141 0.717 2,290,432.00 2,292,287.62 23,237.38 100.675 2,044.44 2,317,569.44 2,317,569.44 LT
3134G5NM3 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA NA 0.875 05/18/2017 05/18/2015 0.875 0.194 2,620,000.00 2,620,000.00 890.80 100.034 10,379.93 2,631,270.73 2,631,270.73 LT
3134G5M69 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.820 04/28/2017 04/28/2017 0.820 0.847 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 (1,620.00) 99.946 205.00 2,998,585.00 2,998,585.00 LT
3134G5LS2 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.600 11/17/2016 11/17/2016 0.600 0.739 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 (6,420.00) 99.786 8,200.00 3,001,780.00 3,001,780.00 LT
3134G4QP6 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.750 12/27/2016 12/27/2016 0.801 0.777 2,995,500.00 2,997,502.10 1,147.90 99.955 7,750.00 3,006,400.00 3,006,400.00 LT
3135G0MZ3 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.875 08/28/2017 08/28/2017 1.057 0.755 3,232,612.50 3,236,457.18 22,512.82 100.276 4,976.56 3,263,946.56 3,263,946.56 LT
3137EADH9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.000 06/29/2017 06/29/2017 0.915 0.736 4,010,028.00 4,007,260.71 15,339.29 100.565 13,555.56 4,036,155.56 4,036,155.56 LT
3130A4GV8 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.850 03/24/2017 03/24/2017 0.875 0.852 4,897,550.00 4,897,675.67 2,177.33 99.997 4,280.69 4,904,133.69 4,904,133.69 LT
3137EACT4 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 2.500 05/27/2016 05/27/2016 0.694 0.397 5,258,750.00 5,096,235.80 16,464.20 102.254 53,472.22 5,166,172.22 5,166,172.22 LT

--- --- --- AA+ AAA Aaa --- 01/31/2017 12/16/2016 0.813 0.653 41,757,421.34 41,516,819.89 82,440.55 --- 168,018.18 41,767,278.62 41,767,278.62 LT

ST
Identifier Description Market Sector S&P Rating Fitch Rating Moodys Rating Coupon Final Maturity Effective Maturity Book Yield Yield Original Cost Book Value Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Base Market Value + Accrued BS Class

31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.346 0.119 18,404.35 18,111.74 20.74 100.736 4.06 18,136.54 18,136.54 ST
3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 2.375 04/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.333 0.361 30,641.40 30,577.58 (6.68) 101.903 39.58 30,610.48 30,610.48 ST
594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP Industrial AAA AA+ Aaa 2.500 02/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.318 0.420 30,529.80 30,503.09 (22.49) 101.602 172.92 30,653.52 30,653.52 ST
912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.145 0.059 35,407.42 35,128.16 11.14 100.398 73.71 35,213.01 35,213.01 ST
3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.156 0.115 41,849.93 41,234.17 7.73 100.590 101.65 41,343.55 41,343.55 ST
3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.213 0.115 60,989.40 60,330.35 23.65 100.590 148.75 60,502.75 60,502.75 ST
3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.170 0.115 66,316.25 65,368.16 15.34 100.590 161.15 65,544.65 65,544.65 ST
3133EAXR4 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.450 07/16/2015 07/16/2015 0.450 0.184 100,000.00 100,000.00 56.00 100.056 131.25 100,187.25 100,187.25 ST
31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.293 0.119 132,803.97 130,840.62 116.18 100.736 29.34 130,986.14 130,986.14 ST
31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.427 0.119 205,693.00 201,162.40 309.60 100.736 45.14 201,517.14 201,517.14 ST
912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.145 0.059 394,829.30 391,427.27 124.93 100.398 821.33 392,373.53 392,373.53 ST
3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.188 0.115 627,661.44 625,481.75 188.05 100.590 1,542.04 627,211.84 627,211.84 ST
31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.548 0.119 686,445.82 673,499.23 1,431.97 100.736 151.22 675,082.42 675,082.42 ST
912828TX8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 0.375 11/15/2015 11/15/2015 0.184 0.114 736,062.30 735,753.50 282.85 100.141 1,271.53 737,307.88 737,307.88 ST
78008SD86 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA Financial AA- AA Aa3 0.850 03/08/2016 03/08/2016 0.452 0.454 1,003,500.00 1,003,381.68 (1.68) 100.338 1,251.39 1,004,631.39 1,004,631.39 ST
3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.750 09/10/2015 09/10/2015 0.385 0.115 1,188,973.50 1,155,619.60 1,165.40 100.590 2,851.04 1,159,636.04 1,159,636.04 ST
912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.147 0.059 1,635,061.33 1,620,900.48 527.22 100.398 3,401.15 1,624,828.85 1,624,828.85 ST
912828NL0 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 1.875 06/30/2015 06/30/2015 0.036 0.111 2,310,511.72 2,307,007.81 (176.81) 100.297 14,414.71 2,321,245.71 2,321,245.71 ST
3135G0VA8 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.500 03/30/2016 03/30/2016 0.344 0.294 2,343,619.98 2,343,322.72 1,076.48 100.188 1,007.50 2,345,406.70 2,345,406.70 ST
3133EAXR4 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.450 07/16/2015 07/16/2015 0.433 0.184 2,401,200.00 2,400,084.75 1,259.25 100.056 3,150.00 2,404,494.00 2,404,494.00 ST
3135G0KM4 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.500 05/27/2015 05/27/2015 0.175 0.366 2,736,036.25 2,725,634.59 (362.09) 100.010 5,828.47 2,731,100.97 2,731,100.97 ST
31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 1.625 10/26/2015 10/26/2015 0.199 0.119 2,892,002.19 2,882,841.08 1,230.60 100.736 646.16 2,884,717.84 2,884,717.84 ST
3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 2.375 04/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.441 0.361 2,957,644.50 2,901,931.31 2,304.19 101.903 3,760.42 2,907,995.92 2,907,995.92 ST
594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP Industrial AAA AA+ Aaa 2.500 02/08/2016 02/08/2016 0.578 0.420 3,150,450.00 3,044,421.57 3,638.43 101.602 17,291.67 3,065,351.67 3,065,351.67 ST
3130A3S88 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK Agency A-1+ F1+ NA 0.250 12/15/2015 12/15/2015 0.310 0.261 3,223,097.25 3,223,789.48 984.77 99.993 3,045.83 3,227,820.08 3,227,820.08 ST
912828TX8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 0.375 11/15/2015 11/15/2015 0.148 0.114 3,362,470.12 3,359,093.07 637.48 100.141 5,804.06 3,365,534.61 3,365,534.61 ST
912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B Government AA+ AAA Aaa 1.250 08/31/2015 08/31/2015 0.168 0.059 3,545,025.00 3,532,621.46 1,388.14 100.398 7,413.04 3,541,422.64 3,541,422.64 ST
3135G0SB0 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 0.375 12/21/2015 12/21/2015 0.304 0.203 5,003,550.00 5,002,279.67 3,220.33 100.110 6,770.83 5,012,270.83 5,012,270.83 ST
31398AU34 FANNIE MAE Agency AA+ AAA Aaa 2.375 07/28/2015 07/28/2015 0.433 0.128 5,199,800.00 5,023,550.82 3,899.18 100.549 30,677.08 5,058,127.08 5,058,127.08 ST

--- --- --- AA+ AAA Aaa --- 10/27/2015 10/27/2015 0.304 0.201 46,120,576.22 45,665,898.07 23,349.94 --- 112,007.03 45,801,255.04 45,801,255.04 ST

Cash
Identifier Description Market Sector S&P Rating Fitch Rating Moodys Rating Coupon Final Maturity Effective Maturity Book Yield Yield Original Cost Book Value Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Base Market Value + Accrued BS Class

CCYUSD Cash Cash AAA AAA Aaa 0.000 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cash

CCYUSD Cash Cash AAA AAA Aaa 0.000 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Cash

Summary
Identifier Description Market Sector S&P Rating Fitch Rating Moodys Rating Coupon Final Maturity Effective Maturity Book Yield Yield Original Cost Book Value Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Base Market Value + Accrued BS Class

--- --- --- AA+ AAA Aaa --- 06/03/2016 05/12/2016 0.547 0.417 87,877,997.56 87,182,717.96 105,790.49 --- 280,025.20 87,568,533.65 87,568,533.65 ---

* Grouped By: BS Class
* Groups Sorted By: BS Class
* Weighted By: Base Market Value + Accrued
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Cash
BS Class Original Lot ID Current Face Value Description Book Value Premium Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Base Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Currency Base Market Value + Accrued

Cash --- 0.00 Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000 0.00 0.00 USD 0.00

Cash --- 0.00 Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.000 0.00 0.00 USD 0.00

ST
BS Class Original Lot ID Current Face Value Description Book Value Premium Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Base Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Currency Base Market Value + Accrued

ST 45983557 2,725,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2,725,634.59 634.59 (362.09) 100.010 5,828.47 2,731,100.97 USD 2,731,100.97
ST --- 4,090,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 4,094,846.57 4,846.56 920.34 100.141 7,075.59 4,102,842.49 USD 4,102,842.49
ST --- 5,560,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 5,580,077.36 20,077.36 2,051.44 100.398 11,709.24 5,593,838.04 USD 5,593,838.04
ST 61965131 5,000,000.00 FANNIE MAE 5,002,279.67 2,279.67 3,220.33 100.110 6,770.83 5,012,270.83 USD 5,012,270.83
ST 67474217 2,340,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2,343,322.72 3,322.72 1,076.48 100.188 1,007.50 2,345,406.70 USD 2,345,406.70
ST --- 2,500,000.00 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK 2,500,084.75 84.75 1,315.25 100.056 3,281.25 2,504,681.25 USD 2,504,681.25
ST --- 3,881,000.00 FANNIE MAE 3,906,455.06 25,455.06 3,109.10 100.736 875.92 3,910,440.08 USD 3,910,440.08
ST 61965132 3,225,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 3,223,789.48 (1,210.52) 984.77 99.993 3,045.83 3,227,820.08 USD 3,227,820.08
ST --- 2,880,000.00 FANNIE MAE 2,932,508.88 52,508.88 2,297.52 101.903 3,800.00 2,938,606.40 USD 2,938,606.40
ST 34559751 5,000,000.00 FANNIE MAE 5,023,550.82 23,550.82 3,899.18 100.549 30,677.08 5,058,127.08 USD 5,058,127.08
ST --- 3,030,000.00 MICROSOFT CORP 3,074,924.66 44,924.66 3,615.94 101.602 17,464.58 3,096,005.18 USD 3,096,005.18
ST --- 1,938,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 1,948,034.02 10,034.02 1,400.18 100.590 4,804.63 1,954,238.83 USD 1,954,238.83
ST 68385734 1,000,000.00 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1,003,381.68 3,381.68 (1.68) 100.338 1,251.39 1,004,631.39 USD 1,004,631.39
ST 67474229 2,300,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 2,307,007.81 7,007.81 (176.81) 100.297 14,414.71 2,321,245.71 USD 2,321,245.71

ST --- 45,469,000.00 --- 45,665,898.07 196,898.07 23,349.94 --- 112,007.03 45,801,255.04 USD 45,801,255.04

LT
BS Class Original Lot ID Current Face Value Description Book Value Premium Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Base Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Currency Base Market Value + Accrued

LT --- 3,011,000.00 JOHNSON & JOHNSON 3,053,318.79 42,318.79 10,945.80 101.769 29,850.72 3,094,115.31 USD 3,094,115.31
LT --- 1,670,000.00 FANNIE MAE 1,688,091.15 18,091.15 2,733.75 101.247 10,588.26 1,701,413.16 USD 1,701,413.16
LT --- 565,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 565,822.46 822.46 2,341.54 100.560 1,459.58 569,623.58 USD 569,623.58
LT 68782309 1,500,000.00 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1,513,024.20 13,024.20 (6,649.20) 100.425 6,562.50 1,512,937.50 USD 1,512,937.50
LT 58711330 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 3,000,000.00 0.00 (6,420.00) 99.786 8,200.00 3,001,780.00 USD 3,001,780.00
LT 43059608 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 2,997,502.10 (2,497.90) 1,147.90 99.955 7,750.00 3,006,400.00 USD 3,006,400.00
LT 34559752 5,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 5,096,235.80 96,235.80 16,464.20 102.254 53,472.22 5,166,172.22 USD 5,166,172.22
LT 68385735 1,000,000.00 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP 1,024,859.85 24,859.85 (489.85) 102.437 14,094.44 1,038,464.44 USD 1,038,464.44
LT --- 2,771,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 2,766,021.36 (4,978.64) 23,682.89 100.675 2,463.11 2,792,167.36 USD 2,792,167.36
LT 55613758 3,250,000.00 FANNIE MAE 3,236,457.18 (13,542.82) 22,512.82 100.276 4,976.56 3,263,946.56 USD 3,263,946.56
LT 58711327 3,000,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 3,000,000.00 0.00 (1,620.00) 99.946 205.00 2,998,585.00 USD 2,998,585.00
LT 65996607 4,900,000.00 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 4,897,675.67 (2,324.33) 2,177.33 99.997 4,280.69 4,904,133.69 USD 4,904,133.69
LT 59243043 2,620,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 2,620,000.00 0.00 890.80 100.034 10,379.93 2,631,270.73 USD 2,631,270.73
LT --- 4,021,000.00 FREDDIE MAC 4,028,391.95 7,391.95 15,326.70 100.565 13,626.72 4,057,345.37 USD 4,057,345.37
LT --- 1,995,000.00 US TREASURY N/B 2,029,419.38 34,419.38 (604.13) 101.695 108.42 2,028,923.67 USD 2,028,923.67

LT --- 41,303,000.00 --- 41,516,819.89 213,819.89 82,440.55 --- 168,018.18 41,767,278.62 USD 41,767,278.62

Summary
BS Class Original Lot ID Current Face Value Description Book Value Premium Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Market Price Base Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued Currency Base Market Value + Accrued

--- --- 86,772,000.00 --- 87,182,717.96 410,717.96 105,790.49 --- 280,025.20 87,568,533.65 USD 87,568,533.65

Premium 435,272.18
* Grouped By: BS Class Discount (24,554.22)
* Groups Sorted By: BS Class
* Weighted By: Base Market Value + Accrued
* Holdings Displayed By: Position
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Account Identifier Description BS Class Beginning Market Value Purchases Sales Maturities and Redemptions Paydowns Net Trade Gain/Loss Impairment Loss Net Transferred Value Amortization/Accretion Change In Cash, Payables/Receivables Change In Net Unrealized Gain/Loss Ending Market Value
KC-Treasury 3130A2JG2 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK LT 4,000,360.00 0.00 0.00 (4,000,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (360.00) 0.00
KC-Treasury 3130A3S88 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK ST 3,224,161.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.75 0.00 453.01 3,224,774.25
KC-Treasury 3130A4GV8 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK LT 4,898,579.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.21 0.00 1,174.79 4,899,853.00
KC-Treasury 3133EAXR4 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK ST 2,401,584.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (33.46) 0.00 (206.54) 2,401,344.00
KC-Treasury 3133EAXR4 FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK ST 100,066.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10.00) 100,056.00
KC-Treasury 3134G4QP6 FREDDIE MAC LT 3,003,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.38 0.00 (4,833.38) 2,998,650.00
KC-Treasury 3134G5BT1 FREDDIE MAC LT 1,900,760.00 0.00 0.00 (1,900,000.00) 0.00 667.58 0.00 0.00 24.04 0.00 (1,451.62) 0.00
KC-Treasury 3134G5LS2 FREDDIE MAC LT 2,994,270.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (690.00) 2,993,580.00
KC-Treasury 3134G5M69 FREDDIE MAC LT 2,997,810.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570.00 2,998,380.00
KC-Treasury 3134G5NM3 FREDDIE MAC LT 2,622,436.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,545.80) 2,620,890.80
KC-Treasury 3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE LT 2,907,313.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,904,779.70) (1,653.99) 0.00 (879.81) 0.00
KC-Treasury 3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,904,779.70 (2,848.40) 0.00 2,304.19 2,904,235.50
KC-Treasury 3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,609.27 (31.69) 0.00 (6.68) 30,570.90
KC-Treasury 3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE LT 30,603.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,609.27) (17.70) 0.00 23.67 0.00
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 76,038.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (41.31) 0.00 (62.19) 75,935.25
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 70,969.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (38.83) 0.00 (57.77) 70,872.90
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 121,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (68.44) 0.00 (97.16) 121,496.40
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 40,554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (24.83) 0.00 (30.37) 40,498.80
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 55,761.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (29.89) 0.00 (46.01) 55,685.85
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 1,013,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (583.30) 0.00 (796.70) 1,012,470.00
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 30,415.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (16.76) 0.00 (24.64) 30,374.10
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 253,462.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (143.34) 0.00 (201.66) 253,117.50
KC-Treasury 3135G0ES8 FANNIE MAE LT 30,415.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (21.29) 0.00 (20.11) 30,374.10
KC-Treasury 3135G0KM4 FANNIE MAE ST 2,726,662.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (732.22) 0.00 (657.53) 2,725,272.50
KC-Treasury 3135G0MZ3 FANNIE MAE LT 3,254,062.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 476.52 0.00 4,430.98 3,258,970.00
KC-Treasury 3135G0SB0 FANNIE MAE ST 5,002,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (293.15) 0.00 2,843.15 5,005,500.00
KC-Treasury 3135G0VA8 FANNIE MAE ST 0.00 2,343,619.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (297.26) 0.00 1,076.48 2,344,399.20
KC-Treasury 3135G0VA8 FANNIE MAE ST 2,344,165.20 (2,343,619.98) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (545.22) 0.00
KC-Treasury 3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC ST 626,223.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (791.31) 0.00 237.73 625,669.80
KC-Treasury 3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC ST 41,278.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (53.22) 0.00 16.73 41,241.90
KC-Treasury 3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC ST 65,441.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (83.67) 0.00 25.82 65,383.50
KC-Treasury 3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC ST 60,407.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (75.08) 0.00 21.68 60,354.00
KC-Treasury 3137EACM9 FREDDIE MAC ST 1,157,808.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,277.18) 0.00 253.68 1,156,785.00
KC-Treasury 3137EACT4 FREDDIE MAC LT 5,119,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,404.90) 0.00 1,004.90 5,112,700.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADH9 FREDDIE MAC LT 21,116.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4.98) 0.00 6.66 21,118.65
KC-Treasury 3137EADH9 FREDDIE MAC LT 4,022,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (273.86) 0.00 593.86 4,022,600.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC LT 5,077,598.40 0.00 (5,005,098.75) 0.00 0.00 40,357.29 0.00 0.00 353.49 0.00 (47,846.43) 65,364.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC LT 503,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (34.97) 0.00 (895.03) 502,800.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC LT 96,297.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (16.44) 0.00 366.84 96,648.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC LT 2,307,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.78 0.00 8,137.22 2,315,525.00
KC-Treasury 3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC LT 0.00 377,253.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10.05) 0.00 287.55 377,531.25
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE ST 2,885,875.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,425.26) 0.00 1,621.57 2,884,071.68
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE ST 201,598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (196.46) 0.00 70.46 201,472.00
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE ST 675,353.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (591.11) 0.00 169.01 674,931.20
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE ST 18,143.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (18.89) 0.00 7.55 18,132.48
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE ST 131,038.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (142.15) 0.00 60.25 130,956.80
KC-Treasury 31398AU34 FANNIE MAE ST 5,036,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,028.69) 0.00 (621.31) 5,027,450.00
KC-Treasury 36962G5C4 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP LT 0.00 1,025,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (740.15) 0.00 (489.85) 1,024,370.00
KC-Treasury 478160AY0 JOHNSON & JOHNSON LT 1,030,209.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,188.77) 0.00 (135.64) 1,028,884.59
KC-Treasury 478160AY0 JOHNSON & JOHNSON LT 2,038,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,168.64) 0.00 (451.36) 2,035,380.00
KC-Treasury 594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP ST 0.00 30,529.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (26.71) 0.00 (22.49) 30,480.60
KC-Treasury 594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP ST 3,054,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,750.58) 0.00 (1,249.42) 3,048,060.00
KC-Treasury 78008SD86 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA ST 0.00 1,003,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (118.32) 0.00 (1.68) 1,003,380.00
KC-Treasury 78008SVD5 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA LT 0.00 1,513,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.80) 0.00 (6,649.20) 1,506,375.00
KC-Treasury 912828NL0 US TREASURY N/B ST 0.00 2,310,511.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,503.91) 0.00 (176.81) 2,306,831.00
KC-Treasury 912828NL0 US TREASURY N/B ST 2,309,890.00 (2,310,511.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 621.72 0.00
KC-Treasury 912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B ST 3,536,227.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,103.64) 0.00 886.04 3,534,009.60
KC-Treasury 912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B ST 1,622,445.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,450.94) 0.00 433.49 1,621,427.70
KC-Treasury 912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B ST 391,797.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (350.97) 0.00 105.27 391,552.20
KC-Treasury 912828NV8 US TREASURY N/B ST 35,161.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (31.52) 0.00 9.47 35,139.30
KC-Treasury 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B LT 0.00 1,959,589.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,375.77) 0.00 (585.32) 1,957,628.75
KC-Treasury 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B LT 0.00 71,208.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.28) 0.00 (18.81) 71,186.50
KC-Treasury 912828TX8 US TREASURY N/B ST 3,358,422.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (629.26) 0.00 1,937.71 3,359,730.55
KC-Treasury 912828TX8 US TREASURY N/B ST 735,749.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (115.80) 0.00 402.45 736,036.35
KC-Treasury CCYUSD Payable PAY (4,665,005.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,665,005.01 0.00 0.00
KC-Treasury CCYUSD Receivable RCV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KC-Treasury CCYUSD Cash Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KC-Treasury --- --- --- 87,595,751.92 5,980,731.98 (5,005,098.75) (5,900,000.00) 0.00 41,024.87 0.00 0.00 (47,393.93) 4,665,005.01 (41,512.65) 87,288,508.45

* Weighted By: Ending Market Value + Accrued
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Report: KC Trading Activity
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015
Base Currency: USD

* Does not Lock Down
Trade Date Settle Date Transaction Type Identifier Description Coupon Rate Final Maturity Broker/Dealer Original Units Price Principal Accrued Interest Realized Gain/Loss Commission Base Amount

04/15/2015 04/20/2015 Buy 78008SD86 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 0.850 03/08/2016 BNY CAPITAL MARKETS, INC. 1,000,000.00 100.350 1,003,500.00 991.67 0.00 0.00 (1,004,491.67)
04/15/2015 04/20/2015 Buy 36962G5C4 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP 2.950 05/09/2016 BNY CAPITAL MARKETS, INC. 1,000,000.00 102.560 1,025,600.00 13,193.06 0.00 0.00 (1,038,793.06)
04/24/2015 04/27/2015 Buy 3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 09/29/2017 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS 375,000.00 100.601 377,253.75 291.67 0.00 0.00 (377,545.42)
04/29/2015 04/30/2015 Buy 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B 2.000 04/30/2016 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS 70,000.00 101.727 71,208.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 (71,208.59)
04/28/2015 04/29/2015 Sell 3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC 1.000 07/28/2017 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS (4,975,000.00) 100.605 (5,005,098.75) (12,575.69) 40,357.29 0.00 5,017,674.44
04/13/2015 04/16/2015 Buy 594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP 2.500 02/08/2016 MILLENNIUM ADVISORS, LLC 30,000.00 101.766 30,529.80 141.67 0.00 0.00 (30,671.47)
04/15/2015 04/16/2015 Buy 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B 2.000 04/30/2016 MLPFS INC FIXED INCOME 1,925,000.00 101.797 1,959,589.84 17,761.05 0.00 0.00 (1,977,350.89)
04/24/2015 04/24/2015 Call Redemption 3134G5BT1 FREDDIE MAC 0.850 01/24/2017 Redemption (1,900,000.00) 100.000 (1,900,000.00) (4,037.50) 667.58 0.00 1,904,037.50
04/15/2015 04/15/2015 Call Redemption 3130A2JG2 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK 1.050 07/14/2017 Redemption (4,000,000.00) 100.000 (4,000,000.00) (10,616.67) 0.00 0.00 4,010,616.67
04/24/2015 04/29/2015 Buy 78008SVD5 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1.500 01/16/2018 Wells Fargo 1,500,000.00 100.870 1,513,050.00 6,437.50 0.00 0.00 (1,519,487.50)

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- (4,975,000.00) --- (4,924,366.77) 11,586.76 41,024.87 0.00 4,912,780.01

* Showing transactions with Trade Date within selected date range.
* The Transaction Detail/Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. While these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation.



Table of Contents
Report: GAAP Transaction Detail
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

* Does not Lock Down
Account Identifier Description Original Units Current Units Currency Coupon Rate Transaction Type Status Entry Date Settle Date Post Date Final Maturity Broker/Dealer Price Principal Accrued Interest Realized Gain/Loss Commission Amount

KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/01/2015 04/01/2015 04/01/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,665,005.01
KC-Treasury 3135G0BA0 FANNIE MAE 0.00 0.00 USD 2.375 Coupon Settled 04/11/2015 04/11/2015 04/11/2015 04/11/2016 Direct --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,200.00
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/13/2015 04/13/2015 04/13/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (34,200.00)
KC-Treasury 3130A2JG2 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK (4,000,000.00) (4,000,000.00) USD 1.050 Call Redemption Settled 04/15/2015 04/15/2015 04/15/2015 07/14/2017 Redemption 100.000 (4,000,000.00) (10,616.67) 0.00 0.00 4,010,616.67
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/15/2015 04/15/2015 04/15/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,010,616.67)
KC-Treasury 594918AK0 MICROSOFT CORP 30,000.00 30,000.00 USD 2.500 Buy Settled 04/13/2015 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 02/08/2016 MILLENNIUM ADVISORS, LLC 101.766 30,529.80 141.67 0.00 0.00 (30,671.47)
KC-Treasury 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B 1,925,000.00 1,925,000.00 USD 2.000 Buy Settled 04/15/2015 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 04/30/2016 MLPFS INC FIXED INCOME 101.797 1,959,589.84 17,761.05 0.00 0.00 (1,977,350.89)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,008,022.36
KC-Treasury 36962G5C4 GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 USD 2.950 Buy Settled 04/15/2015 04/20/2015 04/20/2015 05/09/2016 BNY CAPITAL MARKETS, INC. 102.560 1,025,600.00 13,193.06 0.00 0.00 (1,038,793.06)
KC-Treasury 78008SD86 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 USD 0.850 Buy Settled 04/15/2015 04/20/2015 04/20/2015 03/08/2016 BNY CAPITAL MARKETS, INC. 100.350 1,003,500.00 991.67 0.00 0.00 (1,004,491.67)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/20/2015 04/20/2015 04/20/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,043,284.73
KC-Treasury 3134G5BT1 FREDDIE MAC (1,900,000.00) (1,900,000.00) USD 0.850 Call Redemption Settled 04/24/2015 04/24/2015 04/24/2015 01/24/2017 Redemption 100.000 (1,900,000.00) (4,037.50) 667.58 0.00 1,904,037.50
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/24/2015 04/24/2015 04/24/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,904,037.50)
KC-Treasury 31398A4M1 FANNIE MAE 0.00 0.00 USD 1.625 Coupon Settled 04/26/2015 04/26/2015 04/26/2015 10/26/2015 Direct --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,533.13
KC-Treasury 3137EADL0 FREDDIE MAC 375,000.00 375,000.00 USD 1.000 Buy Settled 04/24/2015 04/27/2015 04/27/2015 09/29/2017 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS 100.601 377,253.75 291.67 0.00 0.00 (377,545.42)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/27/2015 04/27/2015 04/27/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 346,012.29
KC-Treasury 3134G5M69 FREDDIE MAC 0.00 0.00 USD 0.820 Coupon Settled 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/28/2017 Direct --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,300.00
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Custody Fee Settled 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,416.67)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/28/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,883.33)
KC-Treasury 3137EADJ5 FREDDIE MAC (4,975,000.00) (4,975,000.00) USD 1.000 Sell Settled 04/28/2015 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 07/28/2017 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS 100.605 (5,005,098.75) (12,575.69) 40,357.29 0.00 5,017,674.44
KC-Treasury 78008SVD5 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 USD 1.500 Buy Settled 04/24/2015 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 01/16/2018 Wells Fargo 100.870 1,513,050.00 6,437.50 0.00 0.00 (1,519,487.50)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,000,000.00)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 04/29/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,501,813.06
KC-Treasury 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B 0.00 0.00 USD 2.000 Coupon Settled 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2016 Direct --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,250.00
KC-Treasury 912828QF0 US TREASURY N/B 70,000.00 70,000.00 USD 2.000 Buy Settled 04/29/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2016 BONY/GRIFFIN KUBIK STEPHENS 101.727 71,208.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 (71,208.59)
KC-Treasury CCYUSD US Dollar 0.00 0.00 USD 0.000 Cash Transfer Settled 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 04/30/2015 Unknown --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,958.59

KC-Treasury --- --- (4,975,000.00) (4,975,000.00) USD --- --- Settled --- --- --- --- --- --- (4,924,366.77) 11,586.76 41,024.87 0.00 4,665,005.01

* Showing transactions with Entry Date within selected date range.
* MMF transactions are collapsed
* The Transaction Detail/Trading Activity reports provide our most up-to-date transactional details. As such, these reports are subject to change even after the other reports on the website have been locked down. While these reports can be useful tools in understanding recent activity, due to their dynamic nature we do not recommend using them for booking journal entries or reconciliation.
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Report: GAAP MMF Accrual
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Position ID Account Identifier Description Fund Size Fund Family Size Date Current Units Change in Units Interest Payments Daily Mil Rate Accrued Balance Market Value + Accrued One Day Yield Seven Day Yield Thirty Day Yield

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00000000 --- --- --- --- ---

* Grouped By: Position ID
* Weighted By: Market Value + Accrued
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Report: Risk Summary - Fixed Income
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Credit Duration Heat Map

0.000%NA 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

0.000%
C 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
CC 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

0.000%
CCC 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
B 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

0.000%
BB 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
BBB 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

0.000%
A 0.000% 1.186% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%
AA 66.400% 11.267% 13.927% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

4 - 5 5 - 7 7 - 10 10 - 15 15 - 30
AAA 3.686% 3.533% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000% 0.000%

Credit Rating
Rating 0 - 1 1 - 2 2 - 3 3 - 4

--- 100.000%

Issuer Concentration

Asset Class Security Type Market Sector

Johnson & Johnson 3.533%
Royal Bank of Canada 2.875%
Other 4.046%

Government of the United States 16.041%
Federal Home Loan Banks Office of Finance 9.286%
Microsoft Corporation 3.536%

Cash and Fixed Income Summary
Issuer Concentration % of Base Market Value + Accrued

Federal National Mortgage Association, Inc. 30.789%
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation 29.894%

0.906
Convexity -0.494
WAL 1.036

Avg Credit Rating AA+/Aa1/AA+

Years to Effective Maturity 1.035
Yield 0.417
Book Yield 0.547

Years to Final Maturity 1.095

Balance Sheet
Risk Metric Value

Cash 0.00
Fixed Income 87,568,533.65
DurationMarket Value + Accrued 87,568,533.65

  
Book Value + Accrued 87,462,743.17
Net Unrealized Gain/Loss 105,790.49



Time To Maturity Duration

Industry Sector Industry Group Industry Subgroup

MMF Asset Allocation Currency Country
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Report: Monthly Performance
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Period Begin Period End Index Total Return Excess Total Return Total Return
04/01/2015 04/30/2015 0.060% -0.018% 0.042%

04/01/2015 04/30/2015 0.060% -0.018% ---

Account Index Index Start Date Index End Date
KC-Treasury                   BofA ML 1-3 Year US Gov/Corp A Rated and Above 07/16/2002 ---

All Fees (includes administrative, management, and trading)
Returns are actual and have not been annualized.
Note that data will not exist prior to the performance inception date of: 01/30/2012
No Tax Adjustment.
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Report: History By Rule
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    CD

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/01/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/02/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/03/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/06/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/07/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/08/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/09/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/10/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/13/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/14/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/15/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/16/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/17/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/20/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/21/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/22/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/23/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/24/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/27/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/28/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/29/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration CD 04/30/2015 --- 0 --- 63.600 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    Concentration of CD Securities (in millions)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Concentration of CD Securities (in millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 --- 70.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    Corporate

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/01/2015 --- 0 6.655 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/02/2015 --- 0 6.655 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/03/2015 --- 0 6.655 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/06/2015 --- 0 6.655 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/07/2015 --- 0 6.649 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/08/2015 --- 0 6.649 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/09/2015 --- 0 6.648 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/10/2015 --- 0 6.648 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/13/2015 --- 0 6.685 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/14/2015 --- 0 6.685 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/15/2015 --- 0 9.295 44.500 N N
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Report: History By Rule
Account: KC-Treasury (25621)
Date: 04/01/2015 - 04/30/2015

Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/16/2015 --- 0 9.093 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/17/2015 --- 0 9.092 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/20/2015 --- 0 8.891 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/21/2015 --- 0 8.892 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/22/2015 --- 0 8.891 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/23/2015 --- 0 8.892 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/24/2015 --- 0 10.752 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/27/2015 --- 0 10.711 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/28/2015 --- 0 10.714 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/29/2015 --- 0 11.140 44.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Corporate 04/30/2015 --- 0 11.130 44.500 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    Max Concentration for Munis (in millions)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration for Munis (in millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 --- 35.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 3.093 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 3.093 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 3.093 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 3.095 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 3.089 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 3.088 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 3.087 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 3.087 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 3.097 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 3.097 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 3.096 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 3.097 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 3.098 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 3.097 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 3.097 49.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of Corporate Bonds (in Millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 3.096 49.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
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    Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions)
Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions

Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 86.388 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 86.387 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 86.390 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 86.438 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 86.418 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 86.411 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 86.405 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 86.393 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 86.385 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 86.390 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 84.370 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 84.387 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 84.375 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 84.363 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 84.374 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 84.364 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 84.355 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 82.855 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 82.817 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 77.756 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 77.840 110.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Max Concentration of US Treasury/Agency (millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 77.822 110.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Concentration
    Municipal

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/01/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/02/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/03/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/06/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/07/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/08/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/09/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/10/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/13/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/14/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/15/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/16/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/17/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/20/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/21/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/22/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/23/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/24/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/27/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/28/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/29/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Concentration Municipal 04/30/2015 --- 0 --- 31.800 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 53.394 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 53.392 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 53.394 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 61.326 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 61.324 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 61.319 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 58.306 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 53.399 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 64.262 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 60.256 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 57.242 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 59.249 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 59.249 40.000 N N
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Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 61.289 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 61.294 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 55.272 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 59.384 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 57.497 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 57.843 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 56.831 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 53.265 40.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Effective Maturity in Less Than 1 Year (min in millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 50.461 40.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/01/2015 --- 0 1.032 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/02/2015 --- 0 1.030 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/03/2015 --- 0 1.027 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/06/2015 --- 0 0.869 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/07/2015 --- 0 0.866 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/08/2015 --- 0 0.864 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/09/2015 --- 0 0.918 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/10/2015 --- 0 1.008 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/13/2015 --- 0 0.850 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/14/2015 --- 0 0.945 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/15/2015 --- 0 0.889 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/16/2015 --- 0 0.886 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/17/2015 --- 0 0.883 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/20/2015 --- 0 0.875 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/21/2015 --- 0 0.872 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/22/2015 --- 0 0.975 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/23/2015 --- 0 0.903 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/24/2015 --- 0 0.919 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/27/2015 --- 0 0.911 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/28/2015 --- 0 0.942 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/29/2015 --- 0 0.940 1.900 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Average Effective Maturity Except for Cash 04/30/2015 --- 0 1.035 1.900 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/01/2015 --- 0 2.496 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/02/2015 --- 0 2.493 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/03/2015 --- 0 2.490 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/06/2015 --- 0 2.482 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/07/2015 --- 0 2.479 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/08/2015 --- 0 2.476 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/09/2015 --- 0 2.474 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/10/2015 --- 0 2.471 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/13/2015 --- 0 2.463 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/14/2015 --- 0 2.460 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/15/2015 --- 0 2.457 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/16/2015 --- 0 2.454 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/17/2015 --- 0 2.452 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/20/2015 --- 0 2.444 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/21/2015 --- 0 2.441 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/22/2015 --- 0 2.438 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/23/2015 --- 0 2.435 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/24/2015 --- 0 2.731 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/27/2015 --- 0 2.723 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/28/2015 --- 0 2.720 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/29/2015 --- 0 2.717 3.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Maximum Effective Maturity for All Types (in years) 04/30/2015 --- 0 2.715 3.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
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Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/01/2015 --- 0 57.694 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/02/2015 --- 0 57.693 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/03/2015 --- 0 57.693 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/06/2015 --- 0 66.226 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/07/2015 --- 0 66.244 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/08/2015 --- 0 66.244 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/09/2015 --- 0 62.995 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/10/2015 --- 0 57.701 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/13/2015 --- 0 69.442 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/14/2015 --- 0 65.109 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/15/2015 --- 0 64.645 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/16/2015 --- 0 65.411 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/17/2015 --- 0 65.420 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/20/2015 --- 0 66.190 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/21/2015 --- 0 66.186 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/22/2015 --- 0 59.691 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/23/2015 --- 0 64.138 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/24/2015 --- 0 63.385 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/27/2015 --- 0 63.529 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/28/2015 --- 0 62.449 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/29/2015 --- 0 60.862 36.400 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Min Market Value maturing in 1 year or less (percent) 04/30/2015 --- 0 55.308 36.400 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/01/2015 --- 0 16.605 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/02/2015 --- 0 16.605 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/03/2015 --- 0 16.605 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/06/2015 --- 0 21.512 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/07/2015 --- 0 21.512 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/08/2015 --- 0 21.511 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/09/2015 --- 0 21.510 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/10/2015 --- 0 16.605 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/13/2015 --- 0 21.481 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/14/2015 --- 0 17.472 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/15/2015 --- 0 13.452 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/16/2015 --- 0 15.461 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/17/2015 --- 0 17.964 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/20/2015 --- 0 20.008 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/21/2015 --- 0 20.010 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/22/2015 --- 0 16.999 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/23/2015 --- 0 18.101 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/24/2015 --- 0 16.208 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/27/2015 --- 0 16.587 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/28/2015 --- 0 18.591 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/29/2015 --- 0 20.081 5.000 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (millions) 04/30/2015 --- 0 15.246 5.000 N N

Klamath Policy 2012 Revision
    Maturity
    Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent)

Compliant Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Date Date Detected Days In Violation Actual Value Limit Value Notes Resolutions
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/01/2015 --- 0 17.943 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/02/2015 --- 0 17.942 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/03/2015 --- 0 17.942 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/06/2015 --- 0 23.231 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/07/2015 --- 0 23.238 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/08/2015 --- 0 23.239 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/09/2015 --- 0 23.239 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/10/2015 --- 0 17.942 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/13/2015 --- 0 23.213 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/14/2015 --- 0 18.879 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/15/2015 --- 0 15.192 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/16/2015 --- 0 17.069 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/17/2015 --- 0 19.835 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/20/2015 --- 0 21.608 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/21/2015 --- 0 21.607 4.500 N N
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Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/22/2015 --- 0 18.358 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/23/2015 --- 0 19.550 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/24/2015 --- 0 17.868 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/27/2015 --- 0 18.217 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/28/2015 --- 0 20.429 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/29/2015 --- 0 22.945 4.500 N N
Y KC-Treasury Klamath Policy 2012 Revision Maturity Minimum Value Maturing in 90 days or less (percent) 04/30/2015 --- 0 17.411 4.500 N N

Notes/Resolutions for [04/01/2015]--[04/30/2015]
Account Policy Name Category Name Rule Name Note or Resolution Author Entry Date Resolution From Resolution To Note or Resolution Reason

* Grouped By: Policy Name -> Category Name -> Rule Name
* Groups Sorted By: Policy Name
* Compliance Status as of previous business day.
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Summary Trial Balance

General Ledger

Period: 10, 2015

Account Number Description Budget  Amount Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

Pooled CashFund 9999

ASSETS

 0.00  1,224,525.59  4,096,831.93  5,437,128.119999-0000-0000-0000-11110 Cash in Bank - US Bank  8,309,434.45

 0.00  4,690,380.85  15,689,970.28  30,034.599999-0000-0000-0000-11111 Cash in Bank - US Bank Trust  11,029,624.02

 0.00  1,184,833.21  279.91  1,184,699.469999-0000-0000-0000-11130 Cash in Bank - Wells Fargo  146.16

 0.00  37,493,659.98  316,171.05  38,888,312.579999-0000-0000-0000-11180 Cash in Treasury in Bank LGIP  1,710,823.64

 0.00 -61,542.72  139,730.46 -19,857.929999-0000-0000-0000-11190 Cash in Treasury Bank KC Intrn  181,415.26

 0.00  91,747,000.00  10,875,000.00  86,772,000.009999-0000-0000-0000-11200 Investments  5,900,000.00

 0.00  404,798.12  89,074.54  435,272.189999-0000-0000-0000-11201 Investments - Premium  119,548.60

 0.00 -38,344.33  0.00 -24,554.229999-0000-0000-0000-11202 Investments - Discounts  13,790.11

 0.00  273,790.69  0.00  280,025.209999-0000-0000-0000-11203 Investments - Accrued Interest  6,234.51

 0.00  147,303.13  41,512.64  105,790.499999-0000-0000-0000-11205 Investments - GASB 31 Mkt Cost  0.00

 0.00  6,465.90  173,724.06  6,465.909999-0000-0000-0000-11290 Undistributed Rev-Interest  173,724.06

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.009999-0000-0000-0000-12000 Accounts Receivable  0.00

ASSETS Totals:  137,072,870.42  133,095,316.36 0.00  27,444,740.81  31,422,294.87

LIABILITIES

 0.00 -4,665,005.01  14,742.83  0.009999-0000-0000-0000-20000 Accounts Payable  4,679,747.84

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.009999-0000-0000-0000-22000 Investment Equity  0.00

LIABILITIES Totals: -4,665,005.01  0.00 0.00  4,679,747.84  14,742.83

FUND BALANCE

 0.00 -132,407,865.41  5,246,010.06 -133,095,316.369999-0000-0000-0000-31410 Fund Balance - Unassigned  4,558,559.11

FUND BALANCE Totals: -132,407,865.41 -133,095,316.36 0.00  4,558,559.11  5,246,010.06

 Fund 9999 Totals:  0.00  36,683,047.76 36,683,047.76 0.00  0.00
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Account Number Description Budget  Amount Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

Report Totals:  0.00  36,683,047.76  36,683,047.76 0.00  0.00
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